TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY RESOLUTION #2024 -49

INTRODUCE THE 2024 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following statements of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Municipal Budget for the year 2024:

General Appropriations for: Appropriations within "CAPS"	
Municipal Purposes	\$ 710.000.00
Appropriations excluded from "CAPS":	
Municipal Purposes	\$ 537,562.67
Reserve for Uncollected Taxes	\$ 25,000.00
Total General Appropriations	\$ 1,272,562.67
Less: Anticipated Revenues other	
than current property tax	\$ 363,076.94
Difference: Amount to be raised by Taxes	
for Support of Municipal Budget	
as follows:	
Local tax for Municipal Purposes	

including Reserve for Uncollected Taxes

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, that said Budget be published in the Two River Times in the issue of May 30 , 2024; and

\$ 909,485.73

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Governing Body of the Township of Shrewsbury does hereby approve the following as the Budget for the year 2024.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that a Hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held at Shrewsbury Township Municipal Building on June 18, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at which time and place objections to said Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2024 may be presented by taxpayers or other interested persons.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Puhak			Х			
Lettice	Х		Х			
Jennings		Х	Х			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on May 21, 2024.

Katrina Thornton, CMR	Lester Jennings			
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor			
Certifying Officer:				
Catherine LaPorta				
Chief Financial Officer				